

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite





October 22, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD RECEIVED BY:RUTH / OTDAW/L DATE: 10/28/24 TIME: 11-94 BACOOR CITY CAVITE

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

> Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject: TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY ORDINANCE

Dear Hon. Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measure:

 CITY ORDINANCE NO. 320-2023 SERIES OF 2023 AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE POLITICAL BOUNDARIES OF THE 47 BARANGAYS OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE PURSUANT TO THE OVERWHELMING RATIFICATION THROUGH A PLEBISCITE OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 275-2023 WHICH MERGED AND RENAMED THE VARIOUS BARANGAYS OF THE CITY.



AN ME

Page 1 of 1





Cast no. 341191900

Sincerely Yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor 9

